

VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14504

PAC	iE 💮
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 804 - 558 - 2157</u>

304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

*322161804

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	in the second second	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA	F:O:B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/16/ BID OPENING DATE)2/12/3	2000			D.T.D. (\T\T\T\T\T\T\T\T\T\T\T\T\T\T\T\T\T\T\T	01 200%
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT	ITEMNU		OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
				NO.				
	*****	****	****	ADDI	ENDUM NO.	1 ****	******	***
	זכוזאיםרות	ти тест	אים רויםו	ונותי כונ	עים זא כז אינד ע	/ TITOTT CT	E) DRAINAGE PR	20
					l	•	SHEETS RESULT	1 :
					ATORY PRE			
							ROM THE MEETI	ING,
	A CONST				l	VISION,	AND THE TEST	
:	PORTING	TOG EL	COM IF	IE EM	TNEEK.			
	BID DAT	E AND	OPEN	NG T	ME REMAI	N 02/12/	09 AT 1:30 PM	1.
	*****	*****	****	: NO (THER CHA	NGES ***	******	***
				110	ATTITIC CITE	110130		
								and the state of the state of
	-					·	RECE	EIVED
-							1 14-04	
							20 09 FEB 1 1	AM R: IL
							Z0071 LU 11	HII U 17
							WV PUR(THASING .
							DIVIS	10.00 0.00 The first control of the
,							Divis	
001			B		}62-73			
1001		1	1.0	_	702 73			
	RECLAMA	TION:	RESTO	RATIO	n of lan	D & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
					•			
								·
								·
	<u> </u>	30 800 000 000 000		ಂತ್ರದ್ವಾರ	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	VOLUMS	
SIGNATURE T	1/02/2	MMA	V0 0 0	W-1-431-	esitos otoro Ori	Tree coulone	739 4397	DATE 2/8/2009
TITLE D	110047.	FI			3 7 / 2	1000		ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE Pres	ident			∞ 10	1563		AUDITESS UN	ANGES TO DE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DEP14504

PAGE 1

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIM 12/05/ BID OPENING DATE	/2008		MS OF SAL		SHIP)		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
LINE	QUAN)2/12/; VIIIY	2009 uop	CAT NO.	ITEMNUI		OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:3	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAMA	1	JB RESTO		962-73 ON OF LAN	D & OTHÌ	ER PROPERTIES		
	THE WES SOLE CONTRACTECLAMATHE "VARNEY,	ST VIRG CCITING CT TO I ATION G ARNEY WEST	FINIA FROVII OF 1-2 (JUST: VIRG:	DEPT FROM CE ALT ACRE CCE) INIA,	OF ENVI M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED DRAINAGE (MINGO C	RONMENTA ED CONTI ND MATEI MINE PI PROJECT O.).	FOR THE AGENC AL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN A LOCATED NEAR	S	
	CONFERINGE PREBIDS DIFFICU DIRECTIFICU FROM CHECT TAKE RO	ENCE WILL JLT TEI CONS TO HARLEST DUTE 69	ILL RI INVOI RRAIN PREI TON, TON TON I	ESULT AND/G BID: FAKE D ROUTE	IN BID D XTENSIVE : OR DURING ROUTE 119 N ROUTE 6	ISQUALII FOOT TRA INCLEMI SOUTH A 5 EAST TYLORVILI	THE PREBID FICATION. ALS AVEL OVER ENT WEATHER. APPROXIMATELY TOWARD DELBART LE. TAKE ROUT	ON.	
	OFFICE PH. 304	AML&R 1-926-0 PAYMEN	601 1485 (MUS:	57TH JPON BE I CEPT	ST., SE, PAYMENT ON MADE BY CO ED.	CHARLES F \$10.00 HECK OR	ED FROM WVDEP, STON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDAB MONEY ORDER.	LE	
	masz	. Was	dll	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			DATE	2/8/2009
TITLE ()	Sident	Į FE	SC.	010	1563			NGES T	D BE NOTED ABOVE



MODE

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14504

PAGE 2

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTO ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
001 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS .2/05/2008 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 02/12/2009 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE TAUOMA EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID A\$ EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE LD, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DESQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED! THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION right to cancel this contract immediately upon written NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR OUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. wage rates: the contractor or subcontractor shall pay THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE rates as established for mingo county, | pursuant ro west virginia CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY \$TATE|LAW)|CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 30 H-739-439 SIGNATURE max TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE residen 800101563



HOUZHA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14504 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 12/05/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 02/12/2009 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE | MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE THE BID DOCUMENTS COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN An amount equal to 100% of the amount of the contract. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE フろタみ39



PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14504

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONME

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 12/05/2008 BID OPENING DATE 02/12 2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 EXPIRATION DATE: | 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA evaluation to determine your eligibility as an aml CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT \$00-643-9748 OR WWW.AV\$.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS \$TATE MUST BE LICENSED THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS JICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS | FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR ¢apitol complex, 1900 kanawha blvd. e,|bldg. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Cowair Up In CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHON 439 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800 1015 63



HODOK

*322161804

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14504

PAGE:

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 12/05/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> CAT. UOP LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE 'REQUEST FOR QUOTATION' ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PROCEED SHALL BE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF À TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSTDERED GUARANTEED BY THE ${ t contractor}$ for one year from the date ${ t df}$ the acceptance NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE THE WORK. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 9439 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 700101563



PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14504

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\$04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

ENVIRONMENTAL PR DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 12/05/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTIĆE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. 3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR in part in writing by the director of purchasing, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY ¢ALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTI¢E, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL 4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE JEPHONE JOY 439 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 700 101563



VENDOR

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER

DEP14504

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\$04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

			analikasanin un	dula a da					
DATE PRIN		IER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
12/05/ BID OPENING DATE		00/10/	2000				>>>>>>		2.0.704
		02/12/2		CAT	422420466000000000000		OPENING TIME	0 T	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	No.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				valendui elembi kaleinia k aba		udunkain ninikain da kalenda kulukain da	vine kuiselus kasta kinin kutu kasta kasta katu kutu kutu kasta kutu katu kutu kutu kutu katu katu ka	ortorius atrataria de Loria de	
	(5) T	ECHNTC	AT, SPI	CIFIC	CATIONS:				
						TRACT SI	HALL BE IN		
	ACCORD.				l		PARED FOR THE		
	RECLAM	ATION (of Thi	Z "VAI	NEY (JUS	rice) di	RAINAGE PROJE	CT.	
	\$AID								
					Į.		BY REFERENCE		
	1				ł		ONS THEREIN		
	1				ŀ	•	ÄND CONSISTS WV DEPARTMEN'		OC 100 C 100
	1	INGS AS IRONMEI				DI 1UU	WV DEPARIMEN	1.	
	1				LETION:				
					SHALL FUI	RNISH TO	DEP AN		
	APPLIC.						D SCHEDULE O	ਜ਼	
	VALUES	AS HEI	KEIN I	BEFORI	REQUESTI	ED. THE	FORM INCLUD	ED	
							R APPLICATION:		
							T THE PAYMEN		
	1		1 1			DAYS A	AFTER RECEIPT	OF	
	APPLIC.	ATION I	FOR PA	AYMEN'	Ľ,				
	(7) A	ססד.דמסי	ו זארדיו	ים ארטיק מים ארטיק	 ARTIAL PA	MENT.			
	1//				t .		IC BASIS, SU	змтт	'
	FOR PA				SED ON THI				,
	COMPLE,	TED AT	THE :	CIME (F THE SU	3MITTAL	THE AMOUNT	OF	
			l i	1	{		UAL QUANTITY	OF	
			l I		f .		PRES OR THE		
-	PERCEN'	I COMPI	ETED	IF BA	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUM.		
	III A ATTEMPT	מעטיי	7F N 7 1771	rr:: 1:3771				7.C	
					ON, THIS		NTRACTOR FILI	5 5	
				ſ	3		MINATED WITH	ידוור	
		R ORDER					Total Revolution after 19 also after solve should above 8 1 solves when also also also also also also also also		
			İ						
	REV. 1	/2005							
	PREFER	ENCE FO	R USI	E OF I	POMESTIC S	STEEL PE	RODUCTS		
				oeror	VERSE SIDE FOR T	COME AND COM	Intrinic	sessiones	
SIGNATURE	رآ کی۔	1/1-	1000	SEE DE	venou side totali	TELEPHONE .	.a	DATE	218/2000
TITLE 17.	Mroski	. VVXXX				204	<u> 759 4397 </u>		4 Margar
Presi	dent		<u>" &c</u>	<u>2010,</u>	1563	***************************************	ADDRESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14504 PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS <u> 12/05/2008</u> BID OPENING DATE 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES! AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES! MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS | IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 394397 ά FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE dent 00101563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14504 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

*322161804

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		REIGHT TERMS
12/05/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/12/				BID (PENING	TIME 0	1:30F	М
LINE	QUAN	JTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI	/BER	U	NITPRICE		AMOUNT
		TOTA HUNDI GREA' COST	CONTI RED DOI TER. FO IS THI	RACT LLAR OR T E VA	TH OF ONE COST OR (\$2,500 HE PURPOS LUE OF TH	IWO THOU .00), WI ES OF TI E STEEL	JSAND F HICHEVE HIS SEC	IVE R IS TION, THE		
	В.	DETEI NOT QUAN'	RMINES PRODUCI FITY OF	THA ED II R OT	F THE PUR F SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A SET CONTR	ED STEE! FED STA' RE NOT !	L MATER FES IN REASONA	IALS ARE SUFFICIEN BLY	T	
,	OF	THIS	зестіфі	AM N	SES STEEL BE SUBJ: CODE SEC	ECT TO	CIVIL P			
I	REV. 10	0/01/0	L							
]	EXHIBIT	7	**************************************							
1	OMEST]	1	MUNIN	GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PUI	BLIC WO	RKS		
	EVERY (ALTERAT PUBLIC IN THE YORE TH	CONTRACTION, INTO THE CONTRACT CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE	CT FOR REPAIR, WHERE OF STEE	CONS IMI E THI EL ON OR WI	TRUCTION PROVEMENT COST IS ILY, WHERI HERE MORE	, RECONS OR MAIN MORE THE CO THAN 10	TRUCTI NTENANC NAN \$50 DST OF	E OF ,000 AND, STEEL IS OUNDS OF		
	LASS, N ADDI	OR STI	EEL PRO ITEMS	ODUC'I OF I	'S PRODUC! IACHINERY	ED IN TH OR EQU	E UNIT	Y ALUMINU ED STATES PURCHASED		
ļ	OMESTI	C ALU	IINUM S LESS	GLAS THA	PUBLIC WOS OR STE	EL, UNLI O OR LES	SS THE	COST OF		
SIGNATURE V	WOR	Mon	ddor	oee hed L	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE		1397 DATE	A	18/2009
TITLE Presi	dent	, VVOS	900	ala	1563	<u> </u>		DDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE
					T NIAME AND				·	



PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14504

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
12/05/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/	/12/2009	I RTD C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY		ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
POUNDS OF FOREIGN MACCEPTED TO BE UNR 20% OR MO PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS LABOR SUR DEPARTMEN ONLY IF D PRICE THA IF, PRIOR PROVISION DETERMINE ALUMINUM, THAN THE OFFICE MA REDUCTION ALL VENDO	F STEEL ARE US AADE ALUMINUM, ONLY IF THE CONTROL OF THE DOME, TO BE SUPPLIED AREA", AND OF LABOR, FOR THE FOREIGN OF THE FOREIGN OF THE AWARD OF THE FOREIGN OF THE AWARD OF THE SPENDING OF THE SPENDING OF THE THERE OF THE STEEL OWEST BID FOR THE SPENDING OF THE LOWEST BID FOR	THE NUMBER THE BID PRICE FOR THE BID FOR THE BID FOR THE BID FOR THE BID FOR STICE ACCURATE TO THE BID FOR THE BID FOR STICE ACCURATE THE BID FOR THE BID FOR SUCH DOTATE IN THE BID TOWN, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASON RESTRICT PRODUCTS.	CS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUND SONABLE IF IT IS FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES LAY BE SUPPLIED PRE HIGHER IN LIKE FOREIGN LABLE AND LOWER LIKE FOREIGN LABLE AND LOWER LUATION AND LUATION AND LUATION AND LUATION AND LUATION AND LIF THEY ARE	
EXHIBIT 9				
NOTICE FO PROJECT A	1 1	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT C	F CONSTRUCTION	
TO ABIDE CONSTRUCT	BY THE FOLLOW:	AND/OR AGENCY SHING SCHEDULE IN I	SSUING AGENCIES:	
(1) THE		INEER SHALL PREPA VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE WASK	Wooddelle	TELEPHONE SOLV	739 4397 DATE	2/8/2009
TITLE President	FEIN 8001	01563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HZDOR

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14504

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 12/05/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AND A LIST OF ALL PARTEES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND IST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DĮVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND! IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE original bidding document shall also apply to an ADDENDUM DOCUMENT THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14504... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304 439 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE <u> 001015</u>63



SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14504

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHII	^o VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTER	MS
12/05/ BID OPENING DATE		02/12/	2000			DTD	ODEN	IING TIME	7 01	:30PM	
LINE		ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	UMBER .	OPEN	UNITPRICE	02000000000000000	: SUPM AMOUNT	
	ADDENDO VENDOR REPRESI ORAL DI AND ANI INFORM SPECIFI REV. 1	MUST (ENTATION ISCUSS: Y STATION ICATION L/96 ED BID	MAY B CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE NS BY MUST ENT O	FAIL: E CAU: LY UNI DE OR ELD B: CONNE: ON OTHER BE ST F ADM	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN V L IS NOT WRITING FFICIAL DIGGLE	TO:	OF VEREPR	ECEIPT (BIDS. CRBAL DURING FOR THE BINDING. CATURE	OF TH ANY IVES		
						TERMS AND CO	NOITION	IS			
SIGNATURE JV	Nays.	Wood	de			TELEPHONE 3047	139	4397	DATE	2/8/200	9
TITLE Presi	Jen t	FE	S	00	10156	<u> </u>		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABO	OVE
1821	TAL DEAD	~ * ID I * I ^ *	-A D-X	INIOEE			11.1.00				



VEXDOR

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14504

PAGE

······································	COURSESSONINGRIC	C. TO A TECAL TICAL COLO
HUVNEOG	CONCOLOLOMOENC	E TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIPWIA		
12/05/		INIS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		2009	BTD	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		1 1	TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
			THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CON		
	BUYER:		3-23		
	RFQ. NO.:		EP14504		
	BID OPENING	DATE: 0	2/12/2009		
	BID OPENING	TIME: 1	:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROVI	bu regardi	umber in case it ng your bid: 739-440/	IS NECESSARY	
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T		AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	Tina 7	RWaa	dell		
SIGNATURE \		<u>an an a</u>	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COT	IDATE	21010000
12	mary Woo	TINS	PESEPHONE -	137 4391	2/8/2009
Presi	dent	" SKO)	01563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

114

DEP14504

VARNEY (JUSTICE) DRAINAGE BID SHEET

COWGIRL **UP I**NC. P.O. **Box 243** SIMPSON, **W 26435**

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Varney (Justice) Drainage project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

TOTAL LUM	P SUM BID:	#	199,	840	.00
COMPANY:	Cowgirl	W	oInc		
SIGNATURE	: Imask	<u>.W(</u>	<u>soddll</u>	_l	
DATE:	2/8/	206	09		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	
Contractor Name: CONQIC UP IN. Tax Payer ID No.: 80010156 Address: PD. BOX 043 City: Simpson State: NV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 304-739-43 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw-Congic up Tearthline	
Part B: Legal Structure	
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)	
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select of one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.	only
I, Inak Woodell, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.	
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect a the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	ind ou
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	
2/8/2009 Twas Wooddly Preside Title	:nt
1 (TO DO LA TOTAL)	

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: COWGIT Up In.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

• Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);

All Directors:

- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- · Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;

Every partner, if your business is a partnership;

- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title
Ending Date:	Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Entity			Tota	al Number:	7	
ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	b FoH
155181 W 155181 W 155181 W 145987 W 155181 W	OODDELL, TINA R OODDELL, TINA R OODDELL, TINA R OODDELL, TINA R OODDELL, SPENCER C OODDELL, TINA R OODDELL, TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004	100%	code

Twasp. Woodden President 21812009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

11	9

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: COWAIT UP INC	· ·
Authorized Signature: IWAR . Woodl	U Date: 2/8/2009

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)

AGENCY Division of Environmental Protection RFQ/RFP# DEP 14504

BID BOND

KNOM YET MEN BA THESE SHESEMIS	S, mat we, the undersigned,							
P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV	, as Principal, and , Westfield Center, OH 44251						
Ohio Farmers Insurance Company	of P. O. Box 5001	, with its principal office in the						
a corporation organized and existing under the la	ws of the State of Onto	The Canto of Most Virginia on Obligon						
City of Westfield Center, as Surety, a	are neid and lirmly bound unto	nent of which, well and truly to be made.						
in the penal sum of Five Percent of Bid								
we jointly and severally bind outselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.								
The Condition of the above obligation Section of the Department of Administration a coint of a contract in writing for DEP 14504 - Varney (Justice) Drainage Promingo County, WV NOW, THEREFORE,	ertain bid or proposal, attached	cipal has submitted to the Purchasing hereto and made a part hereof, to enter						
(a) If anid hid shall he rejected or								
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid,								
then this obligation shall be null and void, other understood and agreed that the liability of the S penal amount of this obligation as herein stated	Surety for any and all claims h	n in full force and effect. It is expressly ereunder shall, in no event, exceed the						
The Surety, for value received, hereby shall be in no way impaired or affected by any and said Surety does hereby waive notice of an	extension of the time within w	obligations of said Surety and its bond which the Obligee may accept such bid;						
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, Principal and Scorporations have caused their corporate seals officers, this 12th day of February	urety have hereunto set their here to be affixed hereto and these 2009	ands and seals, and such of them as are presents to be signed by their proper						
Principal Corporate Seal	Cowgi	rl Up, Inc.						
		(Name of Principal)						
	Ву	mas Nordell						
	** J	(Must be President or Vice President)						
•		Dood! doint						
		President						
	Title							
	Obtail	Zammana Inguranaa Cammany						
Surety Corporate Seal	Ошол	Farmers Insurance Company						
		(Name of Surety)						
		-0 - 0 0						

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752401 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint
A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE

MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter and the statement of the Company heretofore or hereafter and the statement of the Company heretofore or hereafter the statement of the Company heretofore or hereafter of the Company heretofore or hereafter or any such and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter or activities and sealed and attention of the Company heretofore or hereafter or activities and sealed and attention of the Company heretofore or hereafter or activities and sealed and attention of the Company heretofore or hereafter or activities and sealed and attention or activities are activities and sealed and attention of the Company here activities are activities and sealed and attention or activities are activities and sealed a

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

In Witness Whereof, Westfield Insurance Company, Westfield National Insurance Company and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 31st day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2006 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina SS.

ONAL Sammen Harring



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 31st day of AUGUST A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals: that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 12th day of in Witness Whereof, I horuary A.D., 2009 February







Carrino Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)